et L R e g i

[
[
Z
n
o
@
£
i.lJl
-
=
oz
o
[&]
™

'UNOFFICIAL COPY
q711R400

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT - MORTGAGE

TQ: NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.

7 7L S¢ 220795

Please be informed that DIANE H. REIS AND RALPH L. LIGGINS, IN
JOINT TENANCY, hereinafter referred to as "Mortgagors", have
entered into a Mortgage dated JULY 2, 1996, and are now indebted to
LASALLE "BANK NI, hereinafter referred to as "Mortgagee". Said
Mortgage was recorded AUGUST 1, 1996, as Document No. 96-5588145
with the’ cuck County Recorder of Deeds. The principal amount of
$50,000.040-nlus interest thereon is due pursuant to the terms of
the Mortgage @ad is hereinafter referred to as "Subordinated Debt”.
The Subordinatzd  Debt is entirely free of other assignments,
encumbrances or! subordinations. For and in consideration of any
existing indebtedness or other liability of the Mortgagors to
NORWEST MORTGAGE, ¥ and in order to induce NORWEST MORTGAGE,
INC. acting in its disgiction in each instance, to make loans or
otherwise to give, grant or extend credit any time or times to the
Mortgagors, the undersigiied hereby agree:NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.

1. Tc Subordinate all their interest and right and the
payment by the Mortgagors of the Subordinated Debt, as set forth in
the Subordinate Debt documentaticii described above, together with
any and all interest accrued or to arcrue therecon, to the payment
of the following indebtedness, for which the Mortgagors may now or
hereinafter by under obligation to NOXVEST MORTGAGE, INC., where
the proceeds of any loan made by sald NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. is
used to purchase any property, refinance aiy 2xisting loan, for the
construction of any improvement on the propzrty, or for any other
purpose. The term, amount and rate of interesc for said loan from

NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. to Mortgagor for which thz Mortgagors shall
subordinate all their right, interest and indebtedness are as

follows:

Loan Number: ff539§ﬁié/%f)(

Loan Date: /[-ZI-77
Principal Amount: $77,000.00

Term: 15 YEAR FIXED RATE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

2. To Subordinate all their right and interest in the
following described property teo any interest or right of NORWEST
MORTGAGE, INC. to wit:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 30 IN NORTHBROCOK ESTATES, UNIT 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN
SECTIONS 9 AND 10, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH
30, 1554 a5 DOCUMENT NO. 15868248, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

BEPT-01 RECORDING $29,50
TAX NUMBER 04-10-117-010 . TN TRAN 5747 02/70/97 13:01000
1588 3 KPP ®—PT7-118400

: {00k COUNTY RECORDER
COMMCNLY KNOWN AS: 1350 LEE ROAD DEPT-100 ZENALTY

. $26,00
NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062

3, Not to ask, demand, sue for, take or receive all or any
part of the Subcordinateq uebt, or any interest thereon, unless or
until any and all indeptedress of the Mortgagors to NORWEST
MORTGAGE, INC., whether now :=xisting or hereafter arising, shall
have been fully paid and discherged.

4. That in the event a default is declared by NORWEST
MORTGAGE, INC, in regard to any -inudebtedness owed to NORWEST
MORTGAGE, INC. by Mortgagors, that Mortgagee hereby assigns to
NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. all Mortgagee's right, title and interest in
and to all proceeds due from the Mortgagors pursuant to the terms
of the Subordinated Debt documentation.

Mortgagors upeon regquest by NORWEST MORTGAGE, IMC. will thereafter
make all payments due under sald Mortgage diractly to NORWEST
MORTGAGE, INC.

O0VSIILE

5. That, if any payment(s) is {are) made on account of the
Subordinated Debt, contrary to the terms of this agreenent, each
and every amount so paid will be forthwith paid to you to be
credited and applied in your discretion upon any indebtidness
(principal and/or interest, as you may elect].

6. Not to accept or take, whether directly or indirectly,
from the Mortgagors any loans, advances, or extensions of credit
and not to cause or induce the Mortgagors to acgquire any notes;
receivables or other obligations as to which the undersigned is the
obligor, unless and until any and all indebtedness of the
Mortgagors to you, whether now existing or hereafter arising, shall
have been fully paid and discharged.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




s,
b bW

e d i b 5§ e e

UNOFFICIAL COPY

7. That, upon any distribution of the assets or readjustment
of indebtedness of the Mcrtgagors, whether by reason or
reorganization, liquidation, dissclution, bankruptcy, receivership,
agsignnent for the benefit or creditors, or any other action or
proceeding involving the readjustment of all or any of the
Subordinated Debt, or the application of assets of the Mortgagors
toc the payment or liguidation thereof, either in whole or in part,
you shall be entitled to receive payment in full of any and all
indebtedness then owing to you by the Mortgagors prior to the
payment cf all or any. of the Subordinated Debt, and in order to
enable you to assert and enforce your rights hereunder in any such
action or proceeding, or upon the happening of any such event, you
are boreby irrevocably authorized and empowered, in your
discretisn, to make and present, £for and on behalf of the
undersignad, such proofs of claims against the Mortgagors on
advisable, a1d to receive and collect any and all dividends or
other payments or disbursements made thereon, and to apply same on
account of any indebtedness (principal and/or interest, as you may
elect) owing to.you by the Mortgagors.

8. To execute and deliver to you such assignment {s) or other
instrument (s) as may be requested by vou in order to enable you to
enforce your rights herevider and to collect any and all dividends
or other payments or disbursements which may be made at any time on
account of all or any of th: Subordinated Debt so long as this
agreement remains in effect;

9. Not to transfer, assign, encumber or subordinate at any
time while this agreement remains in effect, any right, claim or
interest of any kind in or to any of the Subordinated Debt, either
principal or interest, unless such is doue expressly subject to the
terms and provisions of this agreement, and that if all or any of
the Subordinated Debt is evidenced by any nohe or other negotiable
instrument there shall be promptly placed thereon a legend reciting
that same is subject to this agreement; and

10. That you may at any time in your discietion renew or
extend the time of payment of all or any existing or future
indebtedness or cbligations of the Mortgagors to you ainc/or waive
any rights or release any collateral relative thereto any time and
in reference thereto to make and enter into such agreement s} as to
you which may seem proper or desirable, without notice to or
further assent of the undersigned, all without in any manner
impairing or affecting this agreement or any of your rights
hereunder.

This is a continuing agreement and shall remain in full force
and effect and be binding upon the undersigned, and the heirs;
legal representatives, successors or assigns of the undersigned,
until receipt by you of written notice from the undersigned, or
from any legal representative, successor or agsign of the
undersigned, to the effect that it has been terminated or revoked,
it being understood that any such notice shall be effective only

O0OVRIILG




UNOFFEICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

»

X H

with respect to any indebtedness or obligations of the Land Trustee
incurred to you after the receipt of such notice by you.

This agreement shall be deemed to be made under and shall be
governed by the laws of the State of Illinois in all respects,
including matters of construction, validity and performance, and it
is understood and further agreed that none of its terms or
provisions may be waived, altered, modified or amended except in
writing duly signed for and on your behalf.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been duly signed this
Gl deyy of JMNUARY, 1997

MORTGAGOLS:

:¥(<{;2¢;4J/;i;,égiékil;

DIANE M. REIS

W IRAL e M/

. LIGGINZ ERIC HILLSTEAD, ASST. VP

MORTGAGEE:

LaSalle Bank NI

OFFICIAL SEAL
ACCEPTED: MARGARET R, SANKE

NOTARY PUBLIC, BTATE OF ILLINOIS
Y COMMISBION
NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. BXPIREB 124+2000

e S w4 d iuﬂc_

OOVRITLG

By:







UNOFFICIAL COPY

MORTGAGOR’ S NOTARY:

STATE OF ILLINOIS }

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in
the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that DIANE M. REIS ﬁ(
F—ETOINS IN JOINT TENANCY are personally known to me to be the
same person{s) whose names are subscribed to the £foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that (he, she, they) signed, sealed and delivered the said
instrument as theilr free and voluntary act, for the uses and
purposes’ riierein set forth.

Given urd=2r my hand and official seal, this 37“& day of
JANUARY, 18987

SN /2 Y A .
W//M MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: // 2247
TARY PUBLIC

MORTGAGEE’S NOTARY TARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
:g COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/20/00

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) 8S
COUNTY OF COOK )

&
3
o
T
w
2
2

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public i1n ard for said County, in
the State aforesaid, do hereby certify thut ERIC HILLSTEAD is
personally known to me to be the Assistant VP of LaSalle Bank NI
that he subscribed to his name to the foregeoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he is
authorized as Trustee to execute this instrument  and that he
signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his. free and
voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set Lerth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this&?%day'of (A NUARY,
1897,

Nivmenn, < . 7’ﬂumm£> MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
NOTARY PUBLIC

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY AND SHOULD BE RETURNED TO:

LASALLE BANK NI

1200 SHERMER ROAD

NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062 AR
ATTN: MICHELLE BEALER s TOFFICIAL SEALT
g NORMAN £ MINARIKC
) NOTA TUBLIC, STATE OF LLRNON

C AT COMMITRY Fr T

B e R e




